

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON - ESSEX STP SGNL(46)

CONTRACT ID : 15T017
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 02/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

WILLISTON-ESSEX STPG SGNL (46): BEGINNING AT A POINT ON VT ROUTE 2A IN WILLISTON AT THE I-89 EXIT 12 SB RAMPS INTERSECTION (MM 2.92) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG VT ROUTE 2A TO THE INTERSECTION OF PAUL STREET (T.H. #68) AND ZEPHYR ROAD (T.H. #118) (MM 4.01). BEGINNING AT A POINT ON US ROUTE 2 IN WILLISTON AT THE INTERSECTION OF NORTH AND SOUTH BROWNELL ROADS (T.H. #8 & #5) (MM 0.71) AND EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG US ROUTE 2 TO THE INTERSECTION OF TALCOTT ROAD (T.H. #84) (MM 1.79). BEGINNING AT A POINT ON VT ROUTE 15 IN ESSEX AT THE VT ROUTE 289 EXIT 9 EB RAMPS INTERSECTION (MM 3.80) AND EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG VT ROUTE 15 TO THE INTERSECTION OF VT ROUTE 128 AND TOWERS ROAD (T.H. #710) (MM 5.34).

TOWN(S) : WILLISTON ESSEX
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL AND ASSOCIATED SIGNAL UPGRADES AT 18 INTERSECTION ON US ROUTE 2 AND VT ROUTE 2A IN WILLISTON AND ON VT ROUTE 15 IN ESSEX.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID			
1	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 3,100,001.90	100.0000%			
		(1) 11008052	()	()	()			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	12.000 CY	44.00000	528.00				
0010 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				
0015 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	12.000 CY	43.00000	516.00				
0020 618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	22.000 SY	138.00000	3036.00				
0025 618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	88.000 SF	60.00000	5280.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 05/12/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 05/12/17
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON - ESSEX STP SGNL(46)

CONTRACT ID : 15T017

		(1) 11008052		()		()		
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030	630.10	3200.000	HR	77.00000	246400.00			
	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS							
0035	630.15	2350.000	HR	48.00000	112800.00			
	FLAGGERS							
0040	635.11		LUMP	154260.00000	154260.00			
	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION							
0045	641.10		LUMP	80200.00000	80200.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0050	641.15	6.000	EACH	5100.00000	30600.00			
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0055	646.261	1250.000	LF	6.00000	7500.00			
	24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT							
0060	646.311	1510.000	LF	9.00000	13590.00			
	CROSSWALK MARKING, WATERBORNE PAINT							
0065	646.85	285.000	SF	6.00000	1710.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0070	651.15	43.000	LB	12.00000	516.00			
	SEED							
0075	651.18	133.000	LB	9.00000	1197.00			
	FERTILIZER							
0080	651.20	0.500	TON	880.00000	440.00			
	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE							
0085	651.35	142.000	CY	58.00000	8236.00			
	TOPSOIL							
0090	653.20	1290.000	SY	5.00000	6450.00			
	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING							
0095	675.20	135.000	SF	27.00000	3645.00			
	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A							
0100	675.50	9.000	EACH	31.00000	279.00			
	REMOVING SIGNS							
0105	678.15	1.000	EACH	99000.00000	99000.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 2 & TALCOTT ROAD)							
0110	678.15	1.000	EACH	94000.00000	94000.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 2 & ZEPHYR ROAD)							
0115	678.15	1.000	EACH	78500.00000	78500.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 2 AND BOXWOOD STREET)							
0120	678.15	1.000	EACH	225000.00000	225000.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 15 & BILLIE BUTLER DRIVE)							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 05/12/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 05/12/17
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON - ESSEX STP SGNL(46)

CONTRACT ID : 15T017

		(1) 11008052		()		()		
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0125	678.15	1.000 EACH	186000.00000	186000.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 15 & ESSEX WAY)							
0130	678.15	1.000 EACH	115000.00000	115000.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 15 & OLD STAGE ROAD)							
0135	678.15	1.000 EACH	170700.00000	170700.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 15 & PRICE CHOPPER)							
0140	678.15	1.000 EACH	139000.00000	139000.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 15 & VT 289 EASTBOUND RAMP)							
0145	678.15	1.000 EACH	120800.00000	120800.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 15 & VT 289 WESTBOUND RAMP)							
0150	678.15	1.000 EACH	112800.00000	112800.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 15 & VT ROUTE 128)							
0155	678.15	1.000 EACH	124500.00000	124500.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 2A & CONNOR WAY)							
0160	678.15	1.000 EACH	62900.00000	62900.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 2A & EXIT 12 NORTHBOUND RAMP)							
0165	678.15	1.000 EACH	62100.00000	62100.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 2A & EXIT 12 SOUTHBOUND RAMP)							
0170	678.15	1.000 EACH	104200.00000	104200.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 2A & ZEPHYR ROAD)							
0175	678.21	2820.000 LF	10.70000	30174.00				
	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2")(PVC SCH 80)							
0180	678.23	5335.000 LF	8.90000	47481.50				
	WIRED CONDUIT (2")(PVC SCH 80)							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 05/12/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 05/12/17
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON - ESSEX STP SGNL(46)

CONTRACT ID : 15T017

		(1) 11008052		()		()		
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0185 678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	3.000 EACH	46500.00000	139500.00				
0190 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 2 & BOXWOOD STREET)	1.000 EACH	6000.00000	6000.00				
0195 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 2 & TALCOTT ROAD)	1.000 EACH	6950.00000	6950.00				
0200 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 2 & ZEPHYR ROAD)	1.000 EACH	6000.00000	6000.00				
0205 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT ROUTE 15 & BILLIE BUTLER DRIVE)	1.000 EACH	8450.00000	8450.00				
0210 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT ROUTE 15 & ESSEX WAY)	1.000 EACH	8450.00000	8450.00				
0215 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT ROUTE 15 & OLD STAGE ROAD)	1.000 EACH	6950.00000	6950.00				
0220 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT ROUTE 15 & PRICE CHOPPER)	1.000 EACH	7650.00000	7650.00				
0225 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT ROUTE 15 & VT 128)	1.000 EACH	6000.00000	6000.00				
0230 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT ROUTE 15 & VT 289 EASTBOUND RAMP)	1.000 EACH	6750.00000	6750.00				
0235 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT ROUTE 15 & VT 289 WESTBOUND RAMP)	1.000 EACH	6750.00000	6750.00				
0240 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT ROUTE 2A & CONNOR WAY)	1.000 EACH	7500.00000	7500.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 05/12/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 05/12/17
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S): WILLISTON - ESSEX STP SGNL(46)

CONTRACT ID : 15T017

		(1) 11008052		()		()		
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0245 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT ROUTE 2A & EXIT 12 NORTHBOUND RAMPS)	1.000 EACH	7000.00000	7000.00				
0250 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT ROUTE 2A & EXIT 12 SOUTHBOUND)	1.000 EACH	6200.00000	6200.00				
0255 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT ROUTE 2A & ZEPHYR ROAD)	1.000 EACH	6003.40000	6003.40				
0260 679.24	REMOVE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	2.000 EACH	2600.00000	5200.00				
0265 679.46	STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	2.000 EACH	6250.00000	12500.00				
0270 679.47	BRACKET ARM	5.000 EACH	1500.00000	7500.00				
0275 679.50	LUMINAIRE	5.000 EACH	2000.00000	10000.00				
0280 679.54	STREET LIGHT CONTROL DEVICE	5.000 EACH	1775.00000	8875.00				
0285 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	34.000 EACH	3045.00000	103530.00				
0290 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (LUMINAIRE LED, RETROFIT)	23.000 EACH	2010.00000	46230.00				
0295 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING)(12" CASING PIPE)	1000.000 LF	220.60000	220600.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,100,001.90	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	3,100,001.90	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	3,100,001.90	\$		\$	